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THE PRIVATE LIBRARY
THE HISTORY OF THE ARCHITECTURE AND FURNISHING 
OF THE DOMESTIC BOOKROOM
by Reid Byers

New Castle, Delaware: Oak Knoll Press, 2021; cloth with dust jacket,
7 x 10 inches; xii, 540 pages. ISBN 9781584563884. $85

Third printing, with corrections - available for Pre-Order. Expected to ship early-May.

The Private Library is the domestic bookroom: that quiet, book-wrapt space 
that guarantees its owner that there is at least one place in the world where 
it is possible to be happy. The story of its architecture extends back almost 
to the beginning of history and forward toward a future that is in equal 
parts amazing and alarming. 

In this book, Mr. Byers examines with a sardonic eye the historical influ-
ences that have shaped the architecture of the private library, and the fur-
nishings, amenities, and delightful anachronisms that make the mortal room 
into what Borges so famously called Paradise.

Reid Byers is a longtime celebrant of the private library. He has been a 
Presbyterian minister, a C language programmer, and a Master IT Architect 
with IBM. The writing of this book, a procès de longue durée, has itself 
extended through part of the history it describes and has been equally 
divided between Princeton, New Jersey, and the Blue Mountains of Maine. 
[Book # 134228]

Praise for The Private Library...

Featured in The New York Times, alongside an interview 
with author Reid Byers, in the article “How Many Books 

Does It Take to Make a Place Feel Like Home?”

“... a profusely illustrated, detail-crammed, Latin-strewn and yet 
remarkably unstuffy book ... goes to the heart of why physical 

books continue to beguile us.”
- Julie Lasky, The New York Times

The Private Library has been listed on The Washington 
Post’s 2021 list of “50 notable works of nonfiction”

“Beautifully designed, Byers’ 500-page masterwork lays out how 
cultures from antiquity to the present created welcoming, com-

fortable spaces to house books.”
- “50 notable works of nonfiction,” The Washington Post

“If you dream of building a library in a private house, buy this 
unusual book... For the bibliophile there is on practically every 

page something to learn, something to delight and something to 
amuse.”

-Charles Spicer, The Book Collector (Winter 2021 Issue)

“This beautifully produced book is designed for any general 
reader who wants to read a bibliocentric history of the world... 

After a page or two... you are hanging on [Byers’s] every word....”
-A.N. Wilson, TLS

Available for Pre-Order - Third Printing, with corrections

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/134228/reid-byers/private-library-the-history-of-the-architecture-and-furnishing-of-the-domestic-bookroom-the
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/134228/reid-byers/private-library-the-history-of-the-architecture-and-furnishing-of-the-domestic-bookroom-the
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/134228/reid-byers/private-library-the-history-of-the-architecture-and-furnishing-of-the-domestic-bookroom-the
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SOME REMARKS ABOUT TEA
by Carol Cunningham 

Sunflower Press: (Mill Valley, CA, 1974); miniature book (4.8 x 3.9 cm), 
Quarter leather, paper-covered boards, all edges uncut; unpaginated. $150

Limited to 65 numbered copies (Bradbury, Sunflower Press 7). Illustrations. 
A fine copy. [Book # 118430]

Miniature Book

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/118430
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Illuminated Manuscripts
MEDIEVAL MASTERY
BOOK ILLUMINATION FROM CHARLEM-
AGNE TO CHARLES THE BOLD : 800-1475
by Adelaide Bennett et al. 

Brepols, Davidsfonds: Turnhout, Leuven, (2002); 
4to., cloth, dust jacket; 343+(1) pages. $100

Published simultaneously in English and Dutch. Cata-
logue of an exhibition of Flemish medieval illuminated 
manuscripts held at the Stedelijk Museum in Leuven, 
Belgium. 91 catalogue entries accompanied by full 
page color plates, and countless other color compar-
ative illustrations. Includes twelve scholarly essays, 
extensive bibliography and index. Fine in fine jacket. 
[Book # 73774]

SOLD

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/73774
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PRINT COUNCIL OF AMERICA PAPER SAMPLE BOOK
A PRACTICAL GUIDE TO THE DESCRIPTION OF PAPER
by Elizabeth and Roy Perkinson Lunning

(Print Council of America: N.P., 1996); small 4to., stiff paper 
wrappers, cloth portfolio in cloth slipcase; (vi), 24 pages. $350

Foreword by Richard S. Field (then president of the Print Coun-
cil), acknowledgments, introduction. Includes information on cat-
egories of description and information about the samples. With 
26 specimens separately bound in portfolio. [Book # 126231]

Papermaking

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/126231
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FIRST POEMS 1946-1954
by Galway Kinnell

Perishable Press: Mount Horeb, WI, 1970; 8vo., original quarter leather & marbled boards by Douglas Cockerel; 
unpaginated. $350

Limited to 150 numbered copies signed by the author (Hamady 39). Printed by Walter Hamady. Although not called 
for, signed by Kinnell. Fine copy.  [Book # 136220]

Published by Perishable Press

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136220
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BLIND DATE
by Thomas Meyer

Circle Press Publications: (Guildford), 1979; square 4to., Loose as issued, in printed covers, laid in publisher’s 
linen chemise, cloth slipcase; (50) pages, with 10 engraved plates, on embossed sheets, each initialed and num-
bered by the artist, with an additional hand water colored engraving signed by John Furnival and titled in pencil 
“Omphale goes out walking.” $900

Limited to 345 copies signed by the artist of which this is one of 10 copies for presentation by the published and 
numbered ‘C.P.5’. A fine copy with small presentation card “On behalf of” Ronald King laid in. Designed and pro-
duced by Ronald King with illustrations by John Furnival. The text for this book was hand-set in 24-point Bodoni, 
and printed letterpress by Walter Taylor, Ron King and John Coleman, on 300 gsm Somerset rag-made paper made 
by Ron King. The plates were processed by Jack Shirreff and printed by himself and Michael Ward at 107 Workshop, 
Chapmanslade. The bindings were executed by The Dorset Bookbinding Company in Wimbourne. [Book # 136799]

Published by Circle Press

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136799
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KUTHAN’S MENAGERIE OF INTERESTING ZOO ANIMALS
by George Kuthan

Nevermore Press/Heavenly Monkey: Vancouver, BC, 1960 (but 2003); 
small folio, loose sheets, in paper wrapper cover, housed in silk clamshell 
box with paper cover and spine labels; (12) pages. $1,500

One of 130 copies, of which this copy is not numbered. A fine copy in fine 
clamshell box.  
 
George Kuthan’s colorful linocuts of animals, from the flamingo to the 
penguin to the raccoon, joyfully celebrate the diversity of the earth’s 
inhabitants. By representing the variety of creatures found at the zoo, 
Kuthan comments more largely on the necessary individuality of humans. 
In his preface, he states, “There are so many different races, different 
colors of skin--black, white, yellow, red--and so many different languages, 

religions, ways of life and thought. What a disastrous 
picture it would be if we were all alike and if all ani-
mals and plants were alike. What a dull zoo it would 
be!” In addition to the original, unbound copy, this 
edition contains a new title page, preface, and colo-
phon, which is signed by Robert Reid. Housed in a 
black paper chemise with Kuthan’s ant linocuts blind 
embossed on the front.  
 
A true enfranchisement of differences, the book itself 
was a multicultural production: Kuthan was from 
Czechoslovakia, the printer, Ib Kristensen, was from 

Denmark, the compositor, Gus Rueter, was from Holland, the binder, Fritz Brunn, was from Germany, the paper and type 
were from England, the binding paper is Japanese, and the leather, Oasis Niger, is from Nigeria by way of England. These 
disparate creators came together in Vancouver at the press of Robert and Felicity Reid. The original edition, to be bound 
by Brunn, was left incomplete at his death in 1973, and the “lost” sheets were recomposed thirty years later by Rollin Mil-
roy at Heavenly Monkey. [Book # 136261]

Published by Heavenly Monkey and Nevermore Press

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136261
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 The First Quarto Edition of this Magnificent Work

PITTURE DI ANTONIO ALLEGRI DETTO IL 
CORREGGIO ESISTENTI IN PARMA NEL 
MONISTERO DI SAN PAOLO
by Giovanni Gherardo De Rossi

Nel Regal Palazzo, Co’ Tipi Bodoniani (Bodoni for Regal Palaz-
zo): Parma, Italy, 1800; 4to., original marbled paper wrappers, later 
quarter leather box, leather spine label with title, publisher, and date 
stamped in gilt crafted by Tom Hadrill of Book Works; 2 blanks, (ii), 
(I)-XXXVIII, 2 blanks, followed by the french translation with same 
pagination, followed by 34 stipple-engraved plates (one folding), all 
but one in sepia. $8,000

First Quarto edition, with the text printed in two parts (of three, lacking 
the Spanish translation): Italian (by De Rossi) and French (by De Lama). 
French title PEINTURES D’ANTONIO ALLEGRI SURNOMMÉ LE CORREGE 
QUI EXISTENT A PARME DANS LE COUVENT DE SAINT PAUL (A Parme 
Dans Le Palais Royal, Avec Les Caracteres de Bodoni). Brooks 775; Lester, 
pp. 133-134. Only the slightest hint of scattered foxing throughout, else 
a pristine copy. Bookplate of Robin Satanisky on front and rear paste-
downs. 

Contains thirty-four stipple-engraved plates reproducing frescoes by the famed 
Renaissance painter Correggio executed in 1519 at the Monastero de San Paolo 
in Parma. Folding engraving showing placement of frescos. The engravings 
were done by Francesco Rosaspina after the Portuguese artist Francisco Vieira. 
Dedicated to the recently married Louis of Bourbon-Parma and the Infanta 
Maria Luisa of Spain. Although the Duke of Parma first approved the project 
in 1790, the artists were not allowed into the Camera di San Paolo until 1795. 
They spent one full day in the room recording the frescoes. The drawings were 
to have been sent to Rome for engraving by Raffaello Sanzio Morghen. Much to 
the dissatisfaction of Bodoni’s patron, Morghen could not take on the project. 
Bodoni instead selected his friend Francesco Rosaspina, who had been one of 
the artists allowed into the Camera in 1795. Despite the disparaging comments 
of his patron, Bodoni’s choice was a wise one- the finished result is beautiful. 
One of Bodoni’s most sophisticated and exceptional works. [Book # 136797]

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136797
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AN ELEGANT HAND
THE GOLDEN AGE OF AMERICAN PENMANSHIP & CALLIGRAPHY
by William E. Henning

Oak Knoll Press: New Castle, DE, (2012); 4to., cloth, dust jacket; 320 pages. $59.95

This work chronicles the history of the Golden Age of American penmanship and calligraphy. The author guides the read-
er through the lives and careers of some of the most important American penmen, including Platt Rogers Spencer, the 
Father of American Handwriting, and Spencer’s gifted student, George A. Gaskell, whose books and periodicals reached 
hundreds of thousands of students throughout the second half of the 1800s. Paul Melzer, the editor of this work, added 
more than 400 examples taken from original specimens to handsomely illustrate Henning’s manuscript. [Book # 68991]

Calligraphy

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/68991
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DOVES BOOKS FROM THE PRESS & BINDERY OF
T.J. COBDEN-SANDERSON 
WITH MEMORABILIA OF THE MAN ASSEMBLED BY MRS. GEORGE M. MIL-
LARD AT THE LITTLE MUSEUM OF LA MINIATURA IN PASADENA

Ward Ritchie: (South Pasadena, CA, 1933); 8vo., Tan printed wrappers; 60, (1) pages. $200

First edition printed by Ward Ritchie in an edition of 125 unnumbered copies. Some chipping around 
the top edge of the wrappers. Minor fading to spine. Else a fine copy. A catalogue of 166 items. Very 
scarce. [Book # 136652]

A Catalogue of Doves Press

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136652
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136652
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136652
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136652
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136652


OAK KNOLL BOOKS GREENWICH VILLAGE 2022



11

THE ART OF CALLIGRAPHY IN THE ISLAMIC HERITAGE
by M. Ugur Derman

IRCICA: Istanbul, Turkey, 1998; folio, Paper covered boards, 
dust jacket; 235 pages. $300

First edition. Near fine in near fine jacket. A very rare and scarce 
book. Fully illustrated in color. This album gives the history of 
the Islamic art of calligraphy 
starting from the development 
of the Arabic script through the 
last great artists of the Otto-
man school of calligraphy. It is 
printed on high quality paper 
and contains 192 colour plates 
of calligraphy by Muslim artists 
from the first century Hijra to 
the present time with annota-
tions about the style of writing 
and other characteristics of the 
work and the biography of each 
calligrapher.  [Book # 136613]

Calligraphy

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136613
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136613
https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136613
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TESTAMENT
by Maude Parker

Tri-Arts Press: (n.p., but New York, NY, 1960); 8vo., Paper covered boards; unpaginated. $150

Copyright by Edmund W. Pavenstedt. Gilt illuminated letter on 4th unnumbered page. Near 
fine. Very scarce.  [Book # 136750]

Published by Tri-Arts Press

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/136750
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A LETTER IN PRAISE OF VERONA (1489)
In the original Latin text with an English translation by 
Betty Radice
by Bernardino Barduzzi

Officina Bodoni: Verona, 1974; tall 8vo., quarter vellum with blue 
Roma paper sides with woodcut pattern in white, top edge gilt, 
slipcase; 55, (3) pages. $475

Limited to 150 numbered copies. (Schmoller 190). Fine in a lightly 
unevenly faded slipcase. Printed on Pescia mould-made paper by 
Giovanni Mardersteig at the Officina Bodoni in yellow, red and black. 
Postscript by Giovanni Mardersteig translated into English by Hans 
Schmoller. Reprint and translation of one of the rarest of Italian incu-
nabula, Barduzzi’s letter to Giovanni Nesi, printed in 1489 by Paulus 
Fridenperger, Verona’s last 15th century printer. This version 
contains the little-known decorations added by Felice Feli-
ciano which were used for the first reprint of the 1489 edition. 
Feliciano was, according to Mardersteig, one of the most im-
portant Italian calligraphers of his day. A number of examples 
of his work are reproduced here along with a short biographi-
cal sketch by Mardersteig.  [Book # 24214]

Published by Officina Bodoni

https://www.oakknoll.com/pages/books/24214


OAK KNOLL BOOKS GREENWICH VILLAGE 2022



14

TWELVE CENTURIES OF 
BOOKBINDINGS 400-1600
by Paul Needham

The Pierpont Morgan Library: New York, 1979; 
4to., stiff paper wrappers; xxvii, 338 pages. $135

(S-K 1091). First edition. One hundred bindings de-
scribed with one hundred illustrations, seven in col-
or. (Brenni no.12). A beautiful book.  [Book # 18864]

Bookbinding

SOLD
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Barbarian Press: Mission, BC, 1988; 8vo., quarter cloth over decorat-
ed paper-covered boards, paper spine label; (vii), 53 pages. $500

First edition, limited to 150 numbered copies, this work describes the 
history of Barbarian press and includes a bibliography of the press’ out-
put in its first ten years. Bottom corners bumped and rubbed, else a fine 
copy. Depol patterned boards. Featuring two short essays by Crispin & 
Jan Elsted, Utile Dulci: The First Decade at Barbarian Press 1977-1987 is illus-
trated throughout and includes some tipped-in illustrations. 
[Book # 33466]

Published by Barbarian Press

SOLD

UTILE DULCI: THE FIRST DECADE AT BARBARIAN PRESS 1977-1987
by Crispin Elsted


